 1
Shared Spool Mods
Operations Commands
For Jes2 1.9 & 1.10 & 1.11 & 1.12
Contact information – HTTP://WWW.MVSPROGRAMMER.COM/SSMODS.HTML
EMAIL CONTACT – STEPHEN.MCCOLLEY@MVSPROGRAMMER.COM
 2

*
         ORG   SDSEND             ORG TO END OF SELF DEFINING SECITON
*
PRDOFS   EQU   *-SMFXLEN          OFFSET TO PRODUCT SECTION
SMFD8STY DS    XL2                SUBTYPE - REPEATED - JUST IN CASE
SMFD8SVR DS    XL4                SAME AS UBRVRM AND UJCXVRM
SMFD8SID DS    XL16               C'SHARED SPOOL MOD'
PRDLENS  EQU   *-SMFD8STY         LENGTH OF THE SSM PRODUCT SECTION
*
PRD8JZZ  EQU   *                  END OF SSM PRODUCT SECTION
*
* THE SUBTYPED SHARED SPOOL MODS DATA GOES IN HERE
*
STDOFFS  EQU   *-SMFXLEN          OFFSET TO SUBTYPED SSM DATA
*
SMFD8S40 DS    XL2                SUBTYPE - X'0040' SSM REJECTION INFO
SMFD80JI DS    XL4                JOBID
SMFD80JN DS    CL8                JOBNAME
SMFD80SI DS    XL4                NODE ID REJECT TOOK PLACE ON
SMFD80TE DS    XL8                NODE NAME REJECT TOOK PLACE ON
SMFD80GN DS    XL8                NODE NAME REJECT TOOK PLACE ON
SMFD80ME DS    CL12               REJECTION REASON
SMFD80XT DS    CL8                STCK FORMAT DATE AND TIME
SMFLNS40 EQU   *-SMFD8S40         LENGTH OF SUBTYPED DATA
SMFXLS40 EQU   *-SMFXLEN          LENGTH OF THE ENTIRE RECORD
*
         ORG   PRD8JZZ            ORG TO END OF SSM PRODUCT SECTION
*
SMFD8S41 DS    XL2                SUBTYPE - X'0041' SSM JOB SELECTED
SMFD81IN DS    XL2                INPUT NODE ID       JQEINPND
SMFD81XN DS    XL2                EXECUTION NODE ID   JQEXEQND
SMFD81CD DS    CL1                JQE CREATION TIME    - JQXCRTME
SMFD81JC DS    CL1                JOB CLASS   JQEJCLAS
SMFD81JI DS    XL4                JOBID
SMFD81JN DS    CL8                JOBNAME JQEJNAME
SMFD81RI DS    CL8                USERID OF JOB OWNER    - JQEUSRID
SMFD81SL DS    CL8                SECURITY LABEL OF JOB   - JQESECLB
SMFD81XT DS    CL8                STCK FORMAT DATE AND TIME - THIS REC
SMFD81SE DS    CL16               SCHEDULING ENVIRONMENT NAME -JQASCHE
SMFD81TE DS    XL8                NODE NAME ACCEPTED ON
SMFD81GN DS    CL8                XCF GROUP NAME ACCEPTED ON
SMFLNS41 EQU   *-SMFD8S41         LENGTH OF SUBTYPED DATA
SMFXLS41 EQU   *-SMFXLEN          LENGTH OF THE ENTIRE RECORD
 14
*
         ORG   PRD8JZZ            ORG TO END OF SSM PRODUCT SECTION
*
SMFD8S42 DS    XL2                SUBTYPE - X'0042' SSM OPER CMDS
SMFD82XT DS    CL8                STCK FORMAT DATE AND TIME - THIS REC
* THE ONLY THINGS AN OPERATOR CAN CHANGE ARE IN THE ECSA AREA -
* HERE IS A BEFORE AND AFTER COPY OF THE ECSA AREA
SMFD82NN DS    XL8                NODE NAME ACCEPTED ON
SMFD82NX DS    XL8                NODE ID COMMAND ENTERED ON
SMFD82CM DS    CL140              THE COMMAND ITSELF (IF WE CAN GET IT)
SMFD82CB DS    XL(SSMTBLEN)       THE ECSA AREA ITSELF (BEFORE)
SMFD82CA DS    XL(SSMTBLEN)       THE ECSA AREA ITSELF (AFTER)
SMFLNS42 EQU   *-SMFD8S42         LENGTH OF SUBTYPED DATA
SMFXLS42 EQU   *-SMFXLEN          LENGTH OF THE ENTIRE RECORD
*
         ORG   PRD8JZZ            ORG TO END OF SSM PRODUCT SECTION
*
SMFD8S43 DS    XL2                SUBTYPE - X'0043' $SJ ALLOWED OR NOT
SMFD83DT DS    CL8                STCK FORMAT DATE AND TIME - THIS REC
SMFD83NN DS    CL1                A=$SJ IS ALLOWED ;;;; X=$SJ REJECTED
SMFLNS43 EQU   *-SMFD8S43         LENGTH OF SUBTYPED DATA
SMFXLS43 EQU   *-SMFXLEN          LENGTH OF THE ENTIRE RECORD
*
         ORG   PRD8JZZ            ORG TO END OF SSM PRODUCT SECTION
*
SMFD8S44 DS    XL2                SUBTYPE - X'0044' JECL CARD ACCPETED
SMFD84IN DS    XL2                INPUT NODE ID       JQEINPND
SMFD84CD DS    CL1                JQE CREATION TIME    - JQXCRTME
SMFD84JC DS    CL1                JOB CLASS   JQEJCLAS
SMFD84JI DS    XL4                JOBID
SMFD84JN DS    CL8                JOBNAME JQEJNAME
SMFD84RI DS    CL8                USERID OF JOB OWNER    - JQEUSRID
SMFD84XT DS    CL8                STCK FORMAT DATE AND TIME - THIS REC
SMFD84SE DS    CL16               SCHEDULING ENVIRONMENT NAME -JQASCHE
SMFD84MG DS    CL60               DETAILED INFO FOR SMF
SMFD84JA DS    CL(UJCXSLN1)       THE STQNAME (JCT EXTENSION) AFTER
SMFLNS44 EQU   *-SMFD8S44         LENGTH OF SUBTYPED DATA
SMFXLS44 EQU   *-SMFXLEN          LENGTH OF THE ENTIRE RECORD
*
         ORG   PRD8JZZ            ORG TO END OF SSM PRODUCT SECTION
*
SMFD8S45 DS    XL2                SUBTYPE - X'0045' JECL CARD REJECTED
SMFD85IN DS    XL2                INPUT NODE ID       JQEINPND
SMFD85CD DS    CL1                JQE CREATION TIME    - JQXCRTME
SMFD85JC DS    CL1                JOB CLASS   JQEJCLAS
SMFD85JI DS    XL4                JOBID
SMFD85JN DS    CL8                JOBNAME JQEJNAME
SMFD85RI DS    CL8                USERID OF JOB OWNER    - JQEUSRID
SMFD85SL DS    CL8                SECURITY LABEL OF JOB   - JQESECLB
SMFD85XT DS    CL8                STCK FORMAT DATE AND TIME - THIS REC
SMFD85SE DS    CL16               SCHEDULING ENVIRONMENT NAME -JQASCHE
SMFD85TE DS    XL8                NODE NAME ACCEPTED ON
SMFD85MG DS    CL140              JECL CARD IMAGE PROCESSED
SMFLNS45 EQU   *-SMFD8S45         LENGTH OF SUBTYPED DATA
SMFXLS45 EQU   *-SMFXLEN          LENGTH OF THE ENTIRE RECORD
 15
*
         ORG   PRD8JZZ            ORG TO END OF SSM PRODUCT SECTION
*
SMFD8S46 DS    XL2                SUBTYPE - X'0046' QSEL IS REDRIVEN
SMFD86IN DS    XL2                NODEID SOMEWHERE IN $HCT OR $HCCT
SMFD86XT DS    CL8                STCK FORMAT DATE AND TIME - THIS REC
SMFLNS46 EQU   *-SMFD8S46         LENGTH OF SUBTYPED DATA
SMFXLS46 EQU   *-SMFXLEN          LENGTH OF THE ENTIRE RECORD
*
         ORG   PRD8JZZ            ORG TO END OF SSM PRODUCT SECTION
*
SMFD8S47 DS    XL2                SUBTYPE - X'0047' SSM PARM ACCEPTED
SMFD87IN DS    XL2                NODEID SOMEWHERE IN $HCT OR $HCCT
SMFD87XT DS    CL8                STCK FORMAT DATE AND TIME - THIS REC
SMFD87PM DS    CL256              PARM VALUE ACCEPTED
SMFD87EC DS    XL(SSMTBLEN)       THE ECSA AREA ITSELF